### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING III, LLC	10/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOGIX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	3211 Scott Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11005686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1298 ANALOGIX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien

Total Attachments: 2

500379021

source=Analogix VLL pat release#page1.tif source=Analogix VLL pat release#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019983 FRAME: 0155

H \$40.00

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas, ANALOGIX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 3211 Scott Boulevard, Suite 100, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 8, 2004 (as amended by a First Amendment to Loan Documents made as of March 24, 2005, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's patents, patent applications and patent licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the patents (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Patents") to Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a mailing address at 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee"), by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 8, 2004, as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed March 24, 2005 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2005.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assignor, Assignee, by these presents, does release Assignor from Assignee's security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this 15th day of October 2007, at San Jose, California.

#### VENTURE LENDING & LEASING III, LLC

By: VLLI CAPITAL, LLC Its: Managing Member

By: Westech Investment Advisors, Inc.

Its: Managing Member

By: Name: Jay L. Cohan
Title: Vice President

43251/0946 RDP/333644.1

# SCHEDULE 1

## Patents

Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/Application Date
Signaling and coding methods and apparatus for long-range 10 and 100 Mbps ethernet transmission	US Application No. 11/005,686 PCT/US2004/041526	December 7, 2004

43251/0946 RDP/333644.1

**RECORDED: 10/18/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019983 FRAME: 0157